GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3975
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2005

CONSTRUCTION OF A BRIDGE ACROSS RAPTIRIVER
Adityanath Yogi Shri

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has sanctioned construction of a bridge across Rapti river on the National Highway No.28 in Gorakhpur;
(b) if so, the progress in regard to construction of the said bridge at present;and

(c) the time by which the said bridge is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF SHIPPING IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIT.R. BAALU)
(a) The construction work of 2-lane additional bridge across river Rapti on the National Highway No.28 at Gorakhpur is in progress.
(b) 75 percent work has already been completed.

(c) The work is likely to be completed by March, 2006.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

